
207 Writtelf Alfswers DECEMBBR 19. 1983 

,,~ gaIT at\'"{ ,mr f;:rlJlr Cf;T Ifi)f ~~ 

it,(T\ifm~ Wf~ gan I 

PT) ~,!f" CRf .nIT ( \Cf ) ~ ~~~ Cfi) 

~(Cf'~ g~ ~ ~r 'i~') ~offT I 

Shortage of FertiUze ... ia Gujarat 

4317. SHRI NAVIN RAVANI : Will 
the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased 
to state ; 

(a) whether It is a fact that there is a 
shortage of fertilizer iu Gujarat State; 

(b) if so, what are the main reasons for 
the shortage of fertilizers; 

(c) what measures are being taken by 
Government to meet the demand of the 
country and the requirement of fertilizers of 
each State; and 

(d) what is the appro"i'1late requirement 
of fertilizer of each State annually? 

THE MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE 
(RAO BIRENDRA SINGH): (a) No Sir. 
Adequate arran~ements have been made to 
meet the requirement of fertilizers in 
Gujarat. 

(b) Does Dot anse. 

(c) The requirement of fertilizers has been 
assessed State-wise and season-wise in consu)-
tat ion with the States. Arrangements have 
been made to meet the.se requirements 
through indigenous produ~lion and by arran-
ging for adequate quantities of fertilizers to 
be imported. 

(d) A Statement indicating the require-
ment of fertilizers as per target of consump-
tion for each State for 1983-84, is enclosed. 

Stat __ t 

State 

Andhra Pradesh 
K.erala 
Karnataka 
Tamil Nadu 
Gujarat 
Madhya Pradesh 
Maharash tra 
Rajasthan 
Haryana 
Punjab 
Uttar Pradesh 
Himachal Pradesh 

<In lakh tonnes N +P+K) 
Target of fertilizer 

consumption in 1983~4 

7.65 
120 
4.62 

4.90 

4.60 
2.85 
S.75 
1.80 
2.95 
9.22 

16.88 
0.23 

Jammu & Kashmir 0.37 
Aasam 0.20 
Bihar 2.58 
Orissa 1.02 
West Bengal 2.93 
Others 2.25 

Total 72.00 
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